

Manuel d'utilisation pour lithophanie couleur échographie et cadre lumineux simple

Description du produit

- **Nom du produit :** lithophanie couleur et cadre lumineux simple
- **Designer :** Imprimy.com
- **Référence du produit :** LIT-IMPRI-004
- **Hauteur :** 15,5 cm
- **Matériau principal :** acide polylactique (PLA)
- **Caractéristiques spéciales :**

- **Pièces détachées :** le cadre lumineux est livré avec un bandeau LED à installer.
 - **Bandeau lumineux LED :** le bandeau lumineux LED inclus avec votre cadre pour lithophanie couleur est fabriqué par MAXXTER.
 - **Notes importantes :** (incluse dans le descriptif produit de MAXXTER) : Conforme normes CE. / Le symbole de la poubelle barrée signifie que ce produit ne peut pas être éliminé avec les déchets ménagers usuels. Les équipements électroniques et électriques non compris dans le processus de tri sélectif sont potentiellement dangereux pour l'environnement et la santé humaine en raison de la présence de substances dangereuses. Veuillez les éliminer de manière responsable dans les centres approuvés de traitement ou recyclage des déchets. / Nécessite une alimentation USB 5 V (non incluse). / Usage intérieur uniquement.
 - **Plus d'informations :** www.maxxter.biz.
 - **Lithophanie couleur :**
 - **Propulsé par :** MakerWorld-Make My Lithophane (<https://makerworld.com/makerlab/makeMyLithophane/>)
 - Si image générée par Intelligence artificielle : Image générée par DALL-E, un modèle d'intelligence artificielle développé par OpenAI.

Informations de sécurité

- **Attention :** Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Destiné à un usage décoratif ou de collection uniquement.
- **Utilisation supervisée :** Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 14 ans. Risque de petites pièces susceptibles de provoquer un étouffement. Ne pas mettre au micro-onde et laisser éloigné de la chaleur. Ne laissez pas le cadre lumineux branché pendant de trop longues périodes et/ou sans surveillance.
- **Manipulation des pièces détachées :**
 - Installez et collez les pièces détachées avec douceur pour éviter de les endommager.
- **Usage intérieur uniquement :** ce produit est réservé à un usage intérieur. Ne pas l'exposer à la lumière directe du soleil sous peine d'endommager les matières plastiques le composant.

Instructions d'utilisation

1. **Déballage :**
 - a. Retirez avec précaution les différents éléments de votre lithophanie couleur de l'emballage.
2. **Collage :**
 - a. Installez le cordon LED fourni en glissant l'embout USB au travers de de l'espace présent dans le fond blanc installé dans votre cadre lumineux.
 - b. Clipsez le bout du câble côté LED dans le crochet prévu à cet effet sur le fond blanc.
 - c. Retirez la bande protégeant la partie adhésive du bandeau LED et plaquez le bandeau sur les côtés du fond en longeant le fond sans faire chevaucher le bandeau LED.
3. **Installation de la lithophanie couleur :**
 - a. Prenez la lithophanie colorée et faites-la glisser délicatement dans la fente prévue à cet effet, le côté texturé vers l'avant du cadre, jusqu'au fond du cadre.
4. **Placement :**
 - a. Positionnez le cadre lumineux sur une surface stable, loin des bords, à l'abri de la chaleur et de la lumière. Installez le cadre côté lithophanie vers l'avant et l'angle laissant passer le câble USB le plus proche de la surface.

Entretien et nettoyage

- **Nettoyage :** Utilisez un chiffon doux et sec pour enlever la poussière.
- **Ne pas utiliser :** De produits abrasifs, de solvants ou d'eau.
- **Inspection régulière :** Assurez-vous que les différentes pièces ne sont pas endommagées ou qu'elles sont toujours bien solidaires.

Stockage

Rangez le cadre lumineux dans un endroit sec et à l'abri de la lumière directe pour préserver ses couleurs et matériaux.

Recyclage et élimination

- **Produit recyclable :** Veuillez consulter les règlements locaux concernant le recyclage des matériaux plastiques.
- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers, notamment le bandeau LED.

Garantie

Ce produit est garanti contre les défauts de fabrication pour une durée de 1 an à compter de la date d'achat. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation ou une négligence.

Litige

En cas de litige, Le client consommateur peut, moins d'un an après sa réclamation écrite auprès de notre entreprise, soumettre le différend auprès du Centre de médiation de la consommation de conciliateurs de justice (CM2C) - par voie électronique : cm2c@cm2c.net ou par voie postale : CM2C, 49 Rue de Ponthieu, 75008 PARIS.

Informations du fabricant

- **Nom du fabricant :** Amaury LE SCORNET EI / Imprimy
- **Contact :** amaury@imprimy.com / +33 7 60 04 25 75
- **Adresse :** 15 rue Lefebvre, 78260 ACHERES, FRANCE

User manual for color lithophane ultrasound and simple light frame

Product Description

- **Product Name:** Color Lithophane and Simple Light Frame
- **Designer:** Imprimy.com
- **Product Reference:** LIT-IMPRI-004
- **Height:** 15.5 cm
- **Main Material:** Polylactic Acid (PLA)
- **Special Features:**

- **Spare Parts:** The light frame comes with an LED strip to be installed.
 - **LED Light Strip:** The included LED light strip for your color lithophane frame is manufactured by MAXXTER.
 - **Important Note** (included in MAXXTER's product description):
 - Compliant with CE standards.
 - The crossed-out trash bin symbol means this product cannot be disposed of with regular household waste. Electrical and electronic equipment not included in selective waste sorting processes can be harmful to the environment and human health due to the presence of hazardous substances. Please dispose of them responsibly at approved waste treatment or recycling centers.
 - Requires a 5V USB power supply (not included). For indoor use only.
 - **For more information:** www.maxxter.biz.
 - **Color Lithophane:**
 - **Powered by:** MakerWorld-Make My Lithophane ([Make My Lithophane](https://makerworld.com/makerlab/makeMyLithophane/))
 - If image generated by AI: Image created by DALL-E, an AI model developed by OpenAI.

Safety Information

- **Warning:** This product is not a toy. Intended for decorative or collectible use only.
- **Supervised Use:** Not suitable for children under 14 years old. Contains small parts that could pose a choking hazard.
- **Precautions:** Do not microwave or expose to heat. Avoid leaving the light frame plugged in for extended periods or unattended.
- **Handling Spare Parts:**
 - Install and attach the spare parts gently to avoid damaging them.
- **Indoor Use Only:** This product is designed for indoor use. Do not expose it to direct sunlight, as it may damage the plastic materials.

Usage Instructions

1. **Unpacking:**
 - a. Carefully remove the components of your color lithophane from the packaging.
 - b. Check that all parts are intact and undamaged.
2. **Assembly:**
 - a. Insert the USB end of the provided LED cord through the slot on the white backing of the light frame.
 - b. Clip the cable's LED end into the hook provided on the white backing.
 - c. Remove the protective strip from the adhesive side of the LED strip and press the strip along the edges of the frame's backing, ensuring it does not overlap.
3. **Installing the Color Lithophane:**
 - a. Take the color lithophane and gently slide it into the dedicated slot with the textured side facing forward until it reaches the bottom of the frame.
4. **Placement:**
 - a. Position the light frame on a stable surface, away from edges, heat sources, and direct light.
 - b. Place the frame with the lithophane side facing forward and the USB cable closest to the surface.

Care and Maintenance

- **Cleaning:** Use a soft, dry cloth to remove dust.
- **Avoid:** Abrasive products, solvents, or water.
- **Regular Inspection:** Ensure all parts remain intact and securely attached.

Storage

Store the light frame in a dry place, away from direct light, to preserve its colors and materials.

Recycling and Disposal

- **Recyclable Product:** Please check local regulations regarding plastic recycling.
- Do not dispose of the product (especially the LED strip) with regular household waste.

Warranty

This product is warranted against manufacturing defects for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase. **Exclusions:** Damage caused by misuse or negligence is not covered under the warranty.

Dispute Resolution

In case of a dispute, the customer may, within one year of submitting a written complaint to our company, refer the matter to the Consumer Mediation Center for Justice Conciliators (CM2C):

- Email: cm2c@cm2c.net
- Postal Address: CM2C, 49 Rue de Ponthieu, 75008 PARIS, France

Manufacturer Information

- **Manufacturer Name:** Amaury LE SCORNET EI / Imprimy
- **Contact:** amaury@imprimy.com / +33 7 60 04 25 75
- **Address:** 15 Rue Lefebvre, 78260 ACHERES, FRANCE

Benutzerhandbuch für farbige Lithophanie-Ultraschall und einfachen Leuchtrahmen

Produktbeschreibung

- **Produktname:** Farb-Lithophane und einfacher Leuchtrahmen
- **Designer:** Imprimy.com
- **Produktreferenz:** LIT-IMPRI-004
- **Höhe:** 15,5 cm
- **Hauptmaterial:** Polymilchsäure (PLA)
- **Besondere Merkmale:**

- **Ersatzteile:** Der Leuchtrahmen wird mit einem LED-Streifen zur Installation geliefert.
 - **LED-Lichtstreifen:** Der im Lieferumfang enthaltene LED-Lichtstreifen für den Lithophane-Leuchtrahmen wird von MAXXTER hergestellt.
 - **Wichtiger Hinweis** (enthalten in der Produktbeschreibung von MAXXTER):
 - CE-konform.
 - Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Elektrische und elektronische Geräte, die nicht im Rahmen der Mülltrennung entsorgt werden, können aufgrund der enthaltenen gefährlichen Stoffe schädlich für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit sein. Bitte entsorgen Sie diese Geräte verantwortungsvoll in zugelassenen Recycling- oder Entsorgungszentren.
 - Erfordert eine USB-Stromversorgung von 5 V (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).
 - Nur für den Innenbereich geeignet.
 - **Weitere Informationen:** www.maxxter.biz.
 - **Farb-Lithophane:**
 - Angetrieben von: MakerWorld-Make My Lithophane ([Make My Lithophane](https://makerworld.com/makerlab/makeMyLithophane/))
 - Falls Bild durch KI generiert wurde: Bild erstellt durch DALL-E, ein KI-Modell, entwickelt von OpenAI.

Sicherheitsinformationen

- **Warnung:** Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Es ist nur für dekorative oder Sammlerzwecke bestimmt.
- **Unter Aufsicht verwenden:** Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 14 Jahren. Enthält Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen können.
- **Vichtsmaßnahmen:** Nicht in der Mikrowelle verwenden oder Hitze aussetzen. Den Leuchtrahmen nicht über längere Zeit oder unbeaufsichtigt angeschlossen lassen.
- **Handhabung der Ersatzteile:**
 - Installieren und befestigen Sie die Ersatzteile vorsichtig, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- **Nur für den Innenbereich:** Dieses Produkt ist für den Innenbereich vorgesehen. Setzen Sie es nicht direktem Sonnenlicht aus, da dies die Kunststoffmaterialien beschädigen könnte.

Gebrauchsanweisung

1. **Auspacken:**
 - a. Entfernen Sie die Teile der Farb-Lithophane vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
 - b. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile unbeschädigt sind.
2. **Zusammenbau:**
 - a. Führen Sie das USB-Ende des mitgelieferten LED-Kabels durch den Schlitz in der weißen Rückwand des Leuchtrahmens.
 - b. Befestigen Sie das LED-Ende des Kabels an der dafür vorgesehenen Halterung auf der weißen Rückwand.
 - c. Entfernen Sie den Schutzstreifen der Klebseite des LED-Streifens und drücken Sie den Streifen entlang der Ränder der Rückwand, ohne dass sich der Streifen überlappt.
3. **Einsetzen der Farb-Lithophane:**
 - a. Nehmen Sie die farbige Lithophane und schieben Sie sie vorsichtig in den dafür vorgesehenen Schlitz, wobei die strukturierte Seite nach vorne zeigt, bis sie am Boden des Rahmens anliegt.
4. **Aufstellen:**
 - a. Stellen Sie den Leuchtrahmen auf eine stabile Oberfläche, fern von Kanten, Hitzequellen und direktem Licht.
 - b. Platzieren Sie den Rahmen mit der Lithophane-Seite nach vorne und dem USB-Kabel möglichst nahe an der Oberfläche.

PFlege und Wartung

- **Reinigung:** Verwenden Sie ein weiches, trockenes Tuch, um Staub zu entfernen.
- **Nicht verwenden:** Scheuerprodukte, Lösungsmittel oder Wasser.
- **Regelmäßige Inspektion:** Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile unbeschädigt sind und sicher befestigt bleiben.

Lagerung

Lagern Sie den Leuchtrahmen an einem trockenen Ort, fern von direktem Licht, um Farben und Materialien zu erhalten.

Recycling und Entsorgung

- **Recyclebares Produkt:** Bitte informieren Sie sich über die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Kunststoffrecycling.
- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt (insbesondere den LED-Streifen) nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll.

Garantie

Dieses Produkt ist gegen Herstellungsfehler für eine Dauer von 1 Jahr ab Kaufdatum garantiert. Ausschlüsse: Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch oder Nachlässigkeit verursacht wurden, sind von der Garantie ausgeschlossen.

Streitbeilegung

Im Streitfall kann der Kunde innerhalb eines Jahres nach Einreichung einer schriftlichen Beschwerde bei unserem Unternehmen den Fall an das Verbraucherschlichtungszentrum für Schiedsrichter der Justiz (CM2C) weiterleiten:

- E-Mail: cm2c@cm2c.net
- Postanschrift: CM2C, 49 Rue de Ponthieu, 75008 PARIS, Frankreich

Herstellerinformationen

- **Herstellername:** Amaury LE SCORNET EI / Imprimy
- **Kontakt:** amaury@imprimy.com / +33 7 60 04 25 75
- **Adresse:** 15 Rue Lefebvre, 78260 ACHERES, Frankreich

Manual de usuario para litofanía en color de ecografía y marco de luz simple

Descripción del producto

- **Nombre del producto:** Litofanía a color y marco luminoso simple
- **Diseñador:** Imprimy.com
- **Referencia del producto:** LIT-IMPRI-004
- **Altura:** 15,5 cm
- **Material principal:** Ácido poliláctico (PLA)
- **Características especiales:**

- **Piezas adicionales:** El marco luminoso se entrega con una tira LED para instalar.
 - **Tira luminosa LED:** La tira LED incluida con su marco para litofanía a color es fabricada por MAXXTER.
 - **Nota importante** (incluida en la descripción del producto de MAXXTER):
 - Conforme a las normas CE.
 - El símbolo del contenedor tachado significa que este producto no puede ser eliminado junto con los residuos domésticos normales. Los dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos que no se reciclan de forma adecuada pueden ser peligrosos para el medio ambiente y la salud humana debido a la presencia de sustancias peligrosas. Por favor, elimínelos de forma responsable en centros de reciclaje o tratamiento de residuos autorizados.
 - Requiere una fuente de alimentación USB de 5 V (no incluida).
 - Uso exclusivo en interiores.
 - Más información: www.maxxter.biz.
 - **Litofanía a color:**
 - **Impulsado por:** MakerWorld-Make My Lithophane ([Make My Lithophane](#))
 - Si la imagen es generada por inteligencia artificial: Imagen generada por DALL-E, un modelo de inteligencia artificial desarrollado por OpenAI.

Información de seguridad

- **Advertencia:** Este producto no es un juguete. Está destinado únicamente para fines decorativos o de colección.
- **Uso supervisado:** No es apto para niños menores de 14 años. Contiene piezas pequeñas que podrían representar un riesgo de asfixia.
- **Precauciones:** No lo coloque en el microondas ni lo exponga al calor. No deje el marco luminoso conectado durante períodos prolongados o sin supervisión.
- **Manipulación de las piezas adicionales:**
 - Instale y fije las piezas con cuidado para evitar daños.
- **Uso exclusivo en interiores:** Este producto está diseñado para uso en interiores. No lo exponga a la luz solar directa, ya que esto podría dañar los materiales plásticos.

Instrucciones de uso

1. **Desempaquetado:**
 - a. Retire con cuidado los elementos de la litofanía a color del embalaje.
 - b. Verifique que todas las piezas estén en buen estado.
2. **Montaje:**
 - a. Pase el extremo USB del cable LED incluido a través del espacio en la parte posterior blanca instalada en el marco luminoso.
 - b. Fije el extremo LED del cable en el gancho previsto para ello en la parte posterior blanca.
 - c. Retire la cinta protectora de la parte adhesiva de la tira LED y presiónela a lo largo de los bordes de la parte posterior, sin superponer la tira LED.
3. **Instalación de la litofanía a color:**
 - a. Tome la litofanía a color y deslízela cuidadosamente en la ranura prevista para ello, con el lado texturizado hacia el frente del marco, hasta que toque el fondo del marco.
4. **Colocación:**
 - a. Coloque el marco luminoso sobre una superficie estable, lejos de los bordes, del calor y de la luz directa.
 - b. Asegúrese de que el marco esté orientado con la litofanía hacia el frente y que el ángulo con el cable USB esté lo más cerca posible de la superficie.

Mantenimiento y limpieza

- **Limpieza:** Utilice un paño suave y seco para quitar el polvo.
- **No utilizar:** Productos abrasivos, disolventes o agua.
- **Inspección regular:** Asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén intactas y correctamente fijadas.

Almacenamiento

Guarde el marco luminoso en un lugar seco y alejado de la luz directa para preservar los colores y materiales.

Reciclaje y eliminación

- **Producto reciclable:** Consulte las normativas locales sobre reciclaje de materiales plásticos.
- No deseche el producto (especialmente la tira LED) con los residuos domésticos normales.

Garantía

Este producto está garantizado contra defectos de fabricación durante un periodo de 1 año a partir de la fecha de compra.

Exclusiones: Los daños causados por un uso inadecuado o negligencia no están cubiertos por la garantía.

Resolución de disputas

En caso de disputa, el cliente puede, dentro de un año después de presentar una reclamación por escrito a nuestra empresa, remitir el caso al Centro de Mediación de Consumo de Conciliadores de Justicia (CM2C):

- Correo electrónico: cm2c@cm2c.net
- Dirección postal: CM2C, 49 Rue de Ponthieu, 75008 PARIS, Francia

Información del fabricante

- **Nombre del fabricante:** Amaury LE SCORNET EI / Imprimy
- **Contacto:** amaury@imprimy.com / +33 7 60 04 25 75
- **Dirección:** 15 Rue Lefebvre, 78260 ACHERES, Francia

Manual de utilização para litofania colorida de ultrassom e moldura luminosa simples

Descrição do produto

- **Nome do produto:** Litofania colorida e moldura luminosa simples
- **Designer:** Imprimy.com
- **Referência do produto:** LIT-IMPRI-004
- **Altura:** 15,5 cm
- **Material principal:** Ácido polilático (PLA)
- **Características especiais:**

- **Peças adicionais:** A moldura luminosa acompanha uma faixa de LED para instalação.
 - **Faixa luminosa LED:** A faixa de LED incluída com a sua moldura para litofania colorida é fabricada pela MAXXTER.
 - **Nota importante** (incluída na descrição do produto da MAXXTER):
 - Conforme às normas CE.
 - O símbolo do contêiner riscado significa que este produto não pode ser descartado junto com o lixo doméstico comum. Dispositivos elétricos e eletrônicos não descartados corretamente podem ser perigosos para o meio ambiente e para a saúde humana devido à presença de substâncias nocivas. Por favor, descarte-os de forma responsável em centros autorizados de reciclagem ou tratamento de resíduos.
 - Requer fonte de alimentação USB de 5 V (não incluída).
 - Uso exclusivo em ambientes internos.
 - Mais informações: www.maxxter.biz.
 - **Litofania colorida:**
 - **Desenvolvido por:** MakerWorld-Make My Lithophane ([Make My Lithophane](#))
 - Se a imagem for gerada por inteligência artificial: Imagem gerada pelo DALL-E, um modelo de inteligência artificial desenvolvido pela OpenAI.

Informações de segurança

- **Atenção:** Este produto não é um brinquedo. Destinado apenas para fins decorativos ou de coleção.
- **Uso supervisionado:** Não é adequado para crianças menores de 14 anos. Contém peças pequenas que podem representar risco de asfixia.
- **Precauções:** Não coloque no micro-ondas nem exponha ao calor. Não deixe a moldura luminosa conectada por longos períodos ou sem supervisão.
- **Manuseio das peças adicionais:**
 - Instale e cole as peças cuidadosamente para evitar danos.
- **Uso exclusivo em ambientes internos:** Este produto foi projetado para uso em ambientes internos. Não exponha à luz solar direta, pois isso pode danificar os materiais plásticos

Instruções de uso

1. **Desembalagem:**
 - a. Retire cuidadosamente os componentes da litofania colorida da embalagem.
 - b. Verifique se todas as peças estão em boas condições.
2. **Montagem:**
 - a. Passe a extremidade USB do cabo LED incluído pelo espaço na parte branca traseira instalada na moldura luminosa.
 - b. Fixe a extremidade do LED no gancho destinado a ele na parte traseira branca.
 - c. Remova a fita protetora da parte adesiva da faixa de LED e pressione-a ao longo das laterais da parte traseira, sem sobrepor a faixa de LED.
3. **Instalação da litofania colorida:**
 - a. Pegue a litofania colorida e deslize-a cuidadosamente na ranhura destinada a ela, com o lado texturizado voltado para a frente da moldura, até o fundo da moldura.
4. **Posicionamento:**
 - a. Coloque a moldura luminosa em uma superfície estável, longe das bordas, do calor e da luz direta.
 - b. Certifique-se de que a moldura esteja orientada com a litofania para frente e que o ângulo com o cabo USB esteja o mais próximo possível da superfície.

Manutenção e limpeza

- **Limpeza:** Use um pano macio e seco para remover a poeira.
- **Não utilize:** Produtos abrasivos, solventes ou água.
- **Inspeção regular:** Certifique-se de que todas as peças estão intactas e devidamente fixadas

Armazenamento

Guarde a moldura luminosa em um local seco e longe da luz direta para preservar as cores e os materiais.

Reciclagem e descarte

- **Produto reciclável:** Consulte as regulamentações locais sobre a reciclagem de materiais plásticos.
- Não descarte o produto (especialmente a faixa de LED) com o lixo doméstico comum.

Garantia

Este produto está garantido contra defeitos de fabricação por um período de 1 ano a partir da data da compra.

Exclusões: Danos causados por uso indevido ou negligência não estão cobertos pela garantia.

Resolução de disputas

Em caso de disputa, o cliente pode, dentro de um ano após apresentar uma reclamação por escrito à nossa empresa, encaminhar o caso ao Centro de Mediação de Consumo de Conciliadores de Justiça (CM2C):

- E-mail: cm2c@cm2c.net
- Endereço postal: CM2C, 49 Rue de Ponthieu, 75008 PARIS, França

Informações do fabricante

- **Nome do fabricante:** Amaury LE SCORNET EI / Imprimy
- **Contato:** amaury@imprimy.com / +33 7 60 04 25 75
- **Endereço:** 15 Rue Lefebvre, 78260 ACHERES, França

Manuale d'uso per litofania a colori ecografia e cornice luminosa semplice

Descrizione del prodotto

- **Nome del prodotto:** Litofania colorata e cornice luminosa semplice
- **Designer:** Imprimy.com
- **Riferimento prodotto:** LIT-IMPRI-004
- **Altezza:** 15,5 cm
- **Materiale principale:** Acido polilattico (PLA)
- **Caratteristiche speciali:**

- **Parti aggiuntive:** La **cornice luminosa viene fornita con una striscia LED da installare.**
 - **Striscia luminosa LED:** La striscia LED inclusa nella cornice per litofania colorata è prodotta da MAXXTER.
 - **Nota importante** (inclusa nella descrizione del prodotto MAXXTER):
 - Conforme alle normative CE.
 - Il simbolo del contenitore barrato indica che questo prodotto non può essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici normali. I dispositivi elettronici ed elettrici non smaltiti correttamente possono essere pericolosi per l'ambiente e la salute umana a causa della presenza di sostanze nocive. Smaltirli in modo responsabile presso centri autorizzati per il trattamento o il riciclaggio dei rifiuti.
 - Richiede un'alimentazione USB da 5 V (non inclusa).
 - Uso interno esclusivo.
 - Maggiori informazioni: www.maxxter.biz.
 - **Litofania colorata:**
 - **Supportata da:** MakerWorld-Make My Lithophane ([Make My Lithophane](#))
 - Se l'immagine è generata dall'intelligenza artificiale: Immagine generata da DALL-E, un modello di intelligenza artificiale sviluppato da OpenAI.

Informazioni di sicurezza

- **Attenzione:** Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Destinato esclusivamente a scopi decorativi o da collezione.
- **Uso sotto supervisione:** Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 14 anni. Contiene piccole parti che possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
- **Precauzioni:** Non inserire nel microonde né esporre al calore. Non lasciare la cornice luminosa collegata per lunghi periodi o senza supervisione.
- **Manipolazione delle parti aggiuntive:**
 - Installare e incollare le parti delicatamente per evitare danni.
- **Uso esclusivo in ambienti interni:** Questo prodotto è progettato per uso interno. Non esporre alla luce solare diretta, poiché potrebbe danneggiare i materiali plastici.

Istruzioni d'uso

1. **Disimballaggio:**
 - a. Rimuovere con attenzione i componenti della litofania colorata dalla confezione.
 - b. Verificare che tutte le parti siano in buone condizioni.
2. **Assemblaggio:**
 - a. Inserire l'estremità USB del cavo LED incluso attraverso lo spazio nella parte posteriore bianca installata nella cornice luminosa.
 - b. Fissare l'estremità del LED al ganccio apposto sulla parte posteriore bianca.
 - c. Rimuovere la pellicola protettiva dalla parte adesiva della striscia LED e premere la striscia lungo i lati della parte posteriore senza sovrapporla.
3. **Installazione della litofania colorata:**
 - a. Prendere la litofania colorata e farla scorrere delicatamente nella fessura designata, con il lato testurizzato rivolto verso la parte anteriore della cornice, fino in fondo alla cornice.
4. **Posizionamento:**
 - a. Posizionare la cornice luminosa su una superficie stabile, lontano dai bordi, dal calore e dalla luce diretta.
 - b. Assicurarsi che la cornice sia orientata con la litofania rivolta in avanti e che l'angolo con il cavo USB sia il più vicino possibile alla superficie.

Manutenzione e pulizia

- **Pulizia:** Utilizzare un panno morbido e asciutto per rimuovere la polvere.
- **Non utilizzare:** Prodotti abrasivi, solventi o acqua.
- **Ispezione regolare:** Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano intatte e correttamente fissate.

Conservazione

Conservare la cornice luminosa in un luogo asciutto e lontano dalla luce diretta per preservare i colori e i materiali.

Riciclaggio e smaltimento

- **Prodotto riciclabile:** Consultare le normative locali sul riciclaggio dei materiali plastici.
- Non smaltire il prodotto (specialmente la striscia LED) con i rifiuti domestici normali.

Garanzia

Questo prodotto è garantito contro i difetti di fabbricazione per un periodo di 1 anno dalla data di acquisto.

Esclusioni: I danni causati da un uso improprio o da negligenza non sono coperti dalla garanzia.

Risoluzione delle controversie

In caso di controversia, il cliente può, entro un anno dalla presentazione di un reclamo scritto alla nostra azienda, sottoporre la disputa al Centro di Mediazione dei Consumatori dei Conciliatori di Giustizia (CM2C):

- E-mail: cm2c@cm2c.net
- Indirizzo postale: CM2C, 49 Rue de Ponthieu, 75008 PARIGI, Francia

Informazioni sul produttore

- **Nome del produttore:** Amaury LE SCORNET EI / Imprimy
- **Contacto:** amaury@imprimy.com / +33 7 60 04 25 75
- **Indirizzo:** 15 Rue Lefebvre, 78260 ACHERES, Francia

Gebruikershandleiding voor gekleurde lithofanie-echografie en eenvoudig lichtframe

Productbeschrijving

- **Productnaam:** Gekleurde lithofaan en eenvoudige lichtgevende lijst
- **Ontwerper:** Imprimy.com
- **Productreferentie:** LIT-IMPRI-004
- **Hoogte:** 15,5 cm
- **Hoofdmateriaal:** Polymelkzuur (PLA)
- **Bijzondere kenmerken:**

- **Losse onderdelen: De lichtgevende lijst wordt geleverd met een te monteren LED-strip.**
 - **LED-strip:** De meegeleverde LED-strip voor de gekleurde lithofaanlijst is geproduceerd door MAXXTER.
 - **Belangrijke opmerking** (zoals vermeld in de productbeschrijving van MAXXTER):
 - Voldoet aan CE-normen.
 - Het symbool van de doorgestreepte vuilnisbak geeft aan dat dit product niet mag worden weggegooid met het gewone huisvuil. Elektrische en elektronische apparaten die niet op de juiste manier worden gerecycled, kunnen schadelijk zijn voor het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid vanwege de aanwezigheid van gevaarlijke stoffen. Gelieve deze producten op een verantwoorde manier te verwijderen via erkende recycling- of verwerkingscentra.
 - USB-voeding van 5 V vereist (niet inbegrepen).
 - Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.
 - Meer informatie: www.maxxter.biz.
 - **Gekleurde lithofaan:**
 - **Aangedreven door:** MakerWorld-Make My Lithophane ([Make My Lithophane](#))
 - Indien de afbeelding door kunstmatige intelligentie is gegenereerd: Afbeelding gegenereerd door DALL-E, een AI-model ontwikkeld door OpenAI.

Veiligheidsinformatie

- **Waarschuwing:** Dit product is geen speelgoed. Uitsluitend bedoeld voor decoratieve of verzameldoeleinden.
- **Gebruik onder toezicht:** Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 14 jaar. Bevat kleine onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren.
- **Voorzorgsmaatregelen:** Niet in de magnetron plaatsen of aan warmte blootstellen. Laat de lichtgevende lijst niet langdurig aangesloten en/of zonder toezicht.
- **Hanteren van losse onderdelen:**
 - Monteer en plak de onderdelen voorzichtig om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- **Uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis:** Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik binnenshuis. Stel het niet bloot aan direct zonlicht, omdat dit de kunststof materialen kan beschadigen.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

1. **Verwijder voorzichtig alle onderdelen van de gekleurde lithofaan uit de verpakking.**
 - a. Controleer of alle onderdelen in goede staat verkeren.
2. **Montage:**
 - a. Steek de USB-kabel van de meegeleverde LED-strip door de opening in de witte achterkant van de lichtgevende lijst.
 - b. Bevestig het LED-einde aan de daarvoor bestemde haak op de witte achterkant.
 - c. Verwijder de beschermfolie van het kleefgedeelte van de LED-strip en druk de strip langs de zijkanen van de achterkant zonder de strip te overlappen.
3. **Installeren van de gekleurde lithofaan:**
 - a. Neem de gekleurde lithofaan en schuif deze voorzichtig in de daarvoor bestemde gleuf, met de gestructureerde zijde naar voren gericht, totdat deze stevig in de lijst zit.
4. **Plaatsing:**
 - a. **Plaats de lichtgevende lijst op een stabiel oppervlak, weg van randen, warmte en direct licht.**
 - b. **Zorg ervoor dat de lijst is gericht met de lithofaan naar voren en dat de hoek met de USB-kabel zo dicht mogelijk bij het oppervlak ligt.**

Onderhoud en reiniging

- **Reiniging:** Gebruik een zachte, droge doek om stof te verwijderen.
- **Niet gebruiken:** Schuurmiddelen, oplosmiddelen of water.
- **Regelmatige controle:** Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen intact zijn en goed vastzitten.

Opslag

Bewaar de lichtgevende lijst op een droge plaats en uit direct zonlicht om de kleuren en materialen te behouden.

Recycling en afvalverwerking

- **Recyclebaar product:** Raadpleeg de lokale regelgeving over het recycleren van kunststofmaterialen.
- Gooi het product (vooral de LED-strip) niet weg met het gewone huisvuil.

Garantie

Dit product is gegarandeerd tegen fabricagefouten voor een periode van 1 jaar vanaf de aankoopdatum.
Uitzonderingen: Schade veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik of nalatigheid valt niet onder de garantie.

Geschillen

Bij geschillen kan de klant, binnen een jaar na het indienen van een schriftelijke klacht bij ons bedrijf, het geschil voorleggen aan het Centrum voor Consumentenbemiddeling (CM2C):

- E-mail: cm2c@cm2c.net
- Postadres: CM2C, 49 Rue de Ponthieu, 75008 Parijs, Frankrijk

Informatie over de fabrikant

- **Naam fabrikant:** Amaury LE SCORNET EI / Imprimy
- **Contact:** amaury@imprimy.com / +33 7 60 04 25 75
- **Adres:** 15 Rue Lefebvre, 78260 ACHERES, Frankrijk